4 Prof. Sudhir Kumar Jain NIL NIL
5 Mr. Narendra Pal Chawla NIL NIL
6 Dr. Meenakshi Nayar NIL 100
7 Mr. Arun Kumar Vedhera NIL NIL
Key Managerial Personnel (KMP) of the Transferee Company
1 Mr. Jitendra Tuli NIL NIL
2 Dr. Vinay Bharat Ram * 6525
3 Mr. Sumant Bharat Ram * 12000
4 Mr. Hemant Bharat Ram NIL NIL
5 Mr. Rakesh Goel NIL NIL
6 Mr. Varun Sarin NIL NIL
7 Mr. Yadvinder Goyal NIL NIL

*Second holder(s) in respect of 10 equity shares held jointly by each of them with DCM Limited in the Transferor Company.

16. None of the directors of the Transferor Company or the Transferee Company hold any loans in either Transferor Company or the
Transferee Company as on date.

17. The pre-amalgamation and post amalgamation shareholding pattern of the Transferor Company and the Transferee Company are
as under (as submitted with BSE Limited on June 15, 2015):

Transferor Company Transferee Company

DCM ENGINEERING LIMITED DCM LIMITED
Sr.   Description   Pre-merger Post- merger Pre- merger Post- merger #

No. No. of % No. of % No. of % No. of %
shares shares shares shares

(A) Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group

1 Indian

(a) Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family

Names of Individuals

Sumant Bharat Ram 0 0.00 NA NA 12000 0.07 12000 0.06

Panna Bharat Ram 0 0.00 NA NA 7912 0.05 7912 0.04

Vinay Bharat Ram 0 0.00 NA NA 6525 0.04 6525 0.03

Rahil Bharat Ram 0 0.00 NA NA 4852 0.03 4852 0.03

Yuv Bharat Ram 0 0.00 NA NA 4800 0.03 4800 0.03

(b) Central Government/ State Government(s) 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0.00 0 0.00

(c) Bodies Corporate

Names of Bodies Corporate

DCM Limited 15049988 75.06 NA NA NA NA NA NA

Aggresar Leasing and Finance Pvt. Ltd. 3600000 17.96 NA NA 3716578 21.39 4651643 24.90

Betterways Finance and Leasing Pvt. Ltd 0 0.00 NA NA 1623135 9.34 1623135 8.69

Xonix Enterprises Pvt. Ltd. 0 0.00 NA NA 777829 4.48 777829 4.16

Midopa Holdings Pvt Ltd 1400000 6.98 NA NA 531843 3.06 895480 4.80

Lotus Finance & Investments Pvt Ltd. 0 0.00 NA NA 535546 3.08 535546 2.87

Lotte Trading Allied Services Pvt. Ltd. 0 0.00 NA NA 546862 3.15 546862 2.93

(d) Financial Institutions/ Banks 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0.00 0 0.00

(e) Any Others 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sub Total(A)(1) 20049988 100 NA NA 7767882 44.70 9066584 48.54

D C M11

Transferor Company Transferee Company

DCM ENGINEERING LIMITED DCM LIMITED
Sr.   Description   Pre-merger Post- merger Pre- merger Post- merger #

No. No. of % No. of % No. of % No. of %
shares shares shares shares

2 Foreign

(a) Individuals (Non-Residents 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0.00 0 0.00
Individuals/Foreign Individuals)

(b) Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0.00 0 0.00

(c) Institutions 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0.00 0 0.00

(d) Any Others 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sub Total(A)(2) 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total Shareholding of 20049988 100 NA NA 7767882 44.70 9066584 48.54
Promoter and Promoter
Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2)

(B) Public shareholding

1 Institutions

(a) Mutual  Funds/ UTI 0 0.00 NA NA 76411 0.44 76411 0.41

(b) Financial Institutions / Banks 0 0.00 NA NA 5835 0.03 5835 0.03

(c) Central Government/ State Government(s) 0 0.00 NA NA 2964 0.02 2964 0.02

(d) Venture  Capital Funds 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0.00 0 0.00

(e) Insurance Companies 0 0.00 NA NA 1567444 9.02 1567444 8.39

(f ) Foreign Institutional Investors 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0.00 0 0.00

(g) Foreign Venture Capital Investors 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0.00 0 0.00

(h) Any Other 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sub-Total (B)(1) 0 0.00 NA NA 1652654 9.51 1652654 8.85

2 Non-institutions

(a) Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 NA NA 1789064 10.29 1789064 9.58

(b) Individuals

I Individuals -i. Individual shareholders holding 12 0.00 NA NA 3318476 19.09 3318486 17.77
nominal share capital up to Rs 1 lakh

II ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal 0 0.00 NA NA 2111837 12.15 2111837 11.31
share capital in excess of Rs. 1 lakh.

(c) Any Other

(c-i) Trust and Foundation 0 0.00 NA NA 11567 0.07 11567 0.06

(c-ii) Non Resident Individual* 0 0.00 NA NA 727557* 4.19 727557* 3.90

Sub-Total (B)(2) 12 0.00 NA NA 7958501 45.79 7958511 42.61

(B) Total  Public Shareholding
(B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2) 12 0.00 NA NA 9611155 55.30 9611165 51.46

TOTAL (A)+(B) 20050000 100 NA NA 17379037 100.00 18677749 100

 (C) Shares  held  by Custodians and against 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0.00 0 0.00
which DRs have been issued

GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 20050000 100 NA NA 17379037 100.00 18677749 100

#This is Illustrative Post Merger Shareholding Pattern of DCM Limited considering only new Equity Shares to be issued pursuant to Merger of DCM Engineering
Limited into and with DCM Limited
*Non-resident shareholders include 73 Shareholders holding 44278 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each which are in the custody of The Custodian of Enemy Property
for India.

18. The rights and interests of the Members and Creditors of DCM Engg. and DCM will not be prejudicially affected by the Scheme
as no sacrifice or waiver at all called from them, nor is their rights sought to be modified in any manner.

19. On the Scheme being approved by the requisite majority of the Shareholders and Creditors (Secured and Unsecured), the Transferee